ASX ANNOUNCEMENT 13 August 2021



S708A NOTICE & NOTICE UNDER LISTING RULE 3.10A

Cann Global Limited (**ASX: CGB**) ("**Cann Global**" or "**the Company**") advises that 17,317,190 new fully paid ordinary shares (**New Shares**) have been issued as consideration pursuant to the terms of the Medcan Facilitation Agreement.

s708A Notice

This notice is given by CGB under section 708A(5)(e) of the Corporations Act 2001 (**Corporations** Act).

The Company advises that:

(a) The New Shares were issued without disclosure to investors under Part 6D.2 of the Corporations Act.

- (b) As at the date of this notice, the Company has complied with:
 - (i) the provisions of Chapter 2M of the Corporations Act as they apply to the Company; and
 - (ii) section 674 of the Corporations Act.
- (c) As at the date of this notice, there is no information:
 - (i) that has been excluded from a continuous disclosure notice in accordance with the ASX Listing Rules; and
 - (ii) that investors and their professional advisors would reasonably require for the purpose of making an informed assessment of:
 - (A) the assets and liabilities, financial position and performance, profits and losses and prospects of the Company; or
 - (B) the rights and liabilities attaching to the New Shares.

LISTING RULE 3.10A Notice

In addition, CGB advises pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 3.10A that the following securities (which include the New Shares) will be released from escrow restrictions on 23rd August 2021.

Number of Securities	Type of Security
586,231,501	Fully Paid Ordinary Shares

ABOUT CANN GLOBAL

Cann Global Limited (ASX:CGB) is a driving force in the hemp and medical Cannabis industries. Our strength comes from our team's core competencies and expertise, and our solid and strategic partnerships with experts in Australia, USA, Israel, Asia, Africa and Canada. We are working under the relevant legislation to ensure that the future in Medical Cannabis and Natural Foods will allow medical practitioners, patients, and consumers to gain access to the right information, as well as the safest, most effective and sustainable products.

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

13 August 2021

AUTHORITY AND CONTACT DETAILS

This announcement has been authorised for release by Sholom Feldman, Managing Director. For further information please contact Sholom Feldman, Managing Director, on +61 (0)2 8379 1832, or via email sfeldman@cannglobal.com.au